U.S. Dollar per British Pound Sterling $1.27

Adjusted Revenues and Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended September 30, 2024
and 2023 are as follows:

For the three months ended September 30,
2024 2023 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 549 $ 537  2 %
Digital Real Estate Services  449  403  11 %
Book Publishing  543  525  3 %
Subscription Video Services  490  486  1 %
News Media  509  548  (7) %
Other  —  —  — %

Adjusted Total Revenues $ 2,540 $ 2,499  2 %

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 130 $ 124  5 %
Digital Real Estate Services  138  122  13 %
Book Publishing  80  65  23 %
Subscription Video Services  90  93  (3) %
News Media  15  14  7 %
Other  (43)  (51)  16 %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 410 $ 367  12 %

14

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023:

For the three months ended September 30, 2024

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 552 $ (1) $ (2) $ — $ 549
Digital Real Estate Services  457  (1)  (7)  —  449
Book Publishing  546  —  (3)  —  543
Subscription Video Services  501  —  (11)  —  490
News Media  521  —  (12)  —  509
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,577 $ (2) $ (35) $ — $ 2,540

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 131 $ — $ (1) $ — $ 130
Digital Real Estate Services  140  1  (3)  —  138
Book Publishing  81  —  (1)  —  80
Subscription Video Services  92  —  (2)  —  90
News Media  16  —  (1)  —  15
Other  (45)  —  —  2  (43)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 415 $ 1 $ (8) $ 2 $ 410

15

For the three months ended September 30, 2023

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 537 $ — $ — $ — $ 537
Digital Real Estate Services  403  —  —  —  403
Book Publishing  525  —  —  —  525
Subscription Video Services  486  —  —  —  486
News Media  548  —  —  —  548
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,499 $ — $ — $ — $ 2,499

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 124 $ — $ — $ — $ 124
Digital Real Estate Services  122  —  —  —  122
Book Publishing  65  —  —  —  65